FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-11-2000



101242332

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	50	
0	33	Z)
20	图	m
7	w	Ω
	_	\Box

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET $\subseteq \square \subseteq \square$				
MLD 12-30 -9 9 TRADEMARKS ONLY MET 0-500				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or sopy(45).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New .	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101151334	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Metropolitan Industries, Inc. 08-31-1998				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Ohio			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Ironrock Capital, Incorporated				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1201 Millerton Street, S.E.				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 9240				
Address (line 3) Canton	Ohio/USA 44711-9240			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	OFFICE USE UNLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0517

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/575-2100				
Name	Christen M. Millard			
Address (line 1)	KREMBLAS, FOSTER, MILLARD & POLLICK			
Address (line 2)	7632 Slate Ridge Boulevard			
Address (line 3)	Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# Two (2)		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/491,479		2,089,053		
	969,988 1,315,803	2,220,019		
	1,108,683 2,005,625			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Nine (9)				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.0	<u></u>		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-3393				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement a	and Signature			

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

1"

DATE

3304567121 3304567121;

06/24/99 11:57; JetFax #300; Page 2/2

DOCUMENT NO DESCRIPTION 621/1999 199911901011 AMD DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

FILING EXPED PENALTY CERT COPY 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL 35.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00

Return To: BLACK, MCCUSKEY, SOUERS & ABRAUG ATTN TP KESSLER 220 MARKET AVE S **CANTON, OH 44702-2116**

cut along the dotted line-



The State of Ohio & Certificate &

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell

17681

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for IRONROCK CAPITAL, INCORPORATED and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Pocument(s)</u> DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s): 199911901011

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Wimess my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 26th day of May, A.D. 1999

Socretary of State

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Amelia S. Renkert-Thomas, who is President and Terrence P. Kessler, who is Assistant Secretary of the above-named Ohio corporation for profit, do hereby certify that the shareholders of the corporation at the annual meeting of shareholders adopted the following Resolution to amend the Articles of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended as follows:

Item FIRST shall be amended and restated to read:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Ironrock Capital, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-named officers, acting for and on the behalf of the corporation have hereto subscribed their names this day of August, 1998.

METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Amelia S. Renkert-Thomas, President

By: le I pe

Terrence P. Kessler, Assistant Secretary

\\Bmsant\users\tpk\Metropolitan\CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - Name Change.doc\8/7/98\

RECORDED: 12/30/1999

TRADEMARK |REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0520